
12/6/24, 5:01 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 FORD ESCAPE XLT: 1FMCU0D74BKC30202

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1FMCU0D74BKC30202 1/8

History-Based Value Report

$7,380
CARFAX Retail Value

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents Reported

Personal Vehicle

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/6/24 at
6:01:32 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use
this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next
used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

9  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Arizona

126,650  Last reported odometer reading

2011 FORD ESCAPE XLT
VIN: 1FMCU0D74BKC30202
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
48th State Automotive

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/xSZFlKzLCoznprr8LXvTcjW-WT9k4a_uY9PD6k0nwwnUNOGVZ8h_BTK__PNaLZqsicQuL3hNdTd0P0eLtaQe2jWKk1RVSigRrlJfW1s31tM10rlveHmvv1VTDoOgJjkkJIigFelzM_DPIDGGE6bmgGCsLNzdI6kmVBV3d5dKzVAdkd8lWDDBtzPX9wdxGPqYEZSOXg4FCVEyWcXKOaVKHxZGIMLDGs_XvwhEwk6jAzY8ZZd3UdEiywNtMsBfRV1ohH7om8aIlD7qPJcI4bX6fa3XB24SCeuP2Ubx_CV-aAmpjqQY5tubbXAmb6zVNsKo7VdiZX72EMZJ93xTEc3E8YH-m9qlEjL6U0BC5OeE4If55xIT_TpSRXeLwdpZ81Rrz0I52vAkPwHHz-XftIekfkYf.cfx
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2011 2015 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 1 mo. 6 yrs. 5 mo. 2 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Washington,
Nevada Nevada Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year 7,490/yr 9,263/yr 16,027/yr

Last reported odometer reading 30,753 90,407 126,650

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
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Owner 1
Purchased: 2011

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,490 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/20/2011 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/28/2011 Ford Hyundai of Kirkland
Kirkland, WA
452-821-6611
fordofkirkland.com

4.4 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

05/31/2011 5 Ford Hyundai of Kirkland
Kirkland, WA
452-821-6611
fordofkirkland.com

4.4 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

06/13/2011 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bothell, WA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

06/09/2012 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bothell, WA
Title #1116404006

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/30/2013 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bothell, WA
Title #1116404006

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/10/2014 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
issued
Program #13N03 ELECTRONIC
THROTTLE BODY EXTENDED
COVERAGE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/CEDP8_gTvDjnDDxPg6_I4U9MAMAwgvbgrz1tgCge8vOnhgkP8aguwL7wrnTqR_Uw-huzsTYA4771VRRRgSH0eQVa28y_BsEWfOPj-IwkC9PsM2RQw5_AnLpHkdZYEzrw7EE7meb6TKiT_y9MHX4VA-2jBFD-gb4fWXPbbNdHYbgOZ29WqN06Oe3a_kcgxWRYOmLu3XeUXAkjl4RQpMimzLw8ta9C56kZmFK92aezwRwsj1J61VWmXo6mo0idlQWx-_HGSsbbY7hHfBdRgP2E2UrHYdAgDMB9mdII7vMBPOBKRSeUCruz8psWd9XgFJTO8p7CCeZjBVzo6Z4nB-Sdch1Ph_H3Xf0Bj41EHfsrw_Qg54a0eOASI4qJWu7l0lR6Qnry5Ap3mOZk9BmKKeekLFexwdwoH5M.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/mJubzZhvMJroUqbLxC4HGxzPCnJLvgEd0vdl3TSP0jRcBALEM4GQje31dKPEWyCayPtPmhFLP3bnL3IVAZRskIFSiJ2KTDcBUh-jdQNtHtEcb4TATIKXQqjOHcO6GZIEfZwa_yLDSU4EHFwetupXiq90z1WGXioN07HyhWFP2CFKwUMszTAnS1qBd90xoUmd1AOcUFtEU83RPkd28OGD0INeD1AXgeZQyt91S2ofPxarA1q7rVlFO8YzXNyeDzw1HutWX5DPty7uhphr9jK4zTO1apRHx8uObnM70ey_NscinQaxW09U15VC8iBWSowwUfT59KqTxW9fEcpxcqX44sTfQsKc5JPLTk50cChmy4K-epdTMVYh2lsnRw9ThL_FpQiN2ozA0mqu2l8fDzf8AXXrXFClV5g.cfx
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
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05/27/2014 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bothell, WA
Title #1116404006

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/26/2015 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bothell, WA
Title #1116404006

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

07/20/2015 30,743 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

08/04/2015 30,753 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/28/2015 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,263 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/30/2015 30,765 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV
Title #NV008102727-3

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

03/05/2016 36,557 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Las Vegas, NV
702-367-0550
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.4 / 5.0
130 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/18/2016 39,890 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Las Vegas, NV
702-367-0550
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.4 / 5.0
130 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
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1 Customer Favorite

07/22/2016 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

08/29/2016 40,974 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

09/06/2016 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

01/07/2017 43,702 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Las Vegas, NV
702-367-0550
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.4 / 5.0
130 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

09/27/2017 48,535 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

09/28/2017 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

02/21/2018 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Henderson, NV

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

09/27/2018 59,673 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

09/28/2018 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

06/29/2019 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

09/24/2019 70,930 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Las Vegas, NV
702-878-1765
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

-

-

-

-
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26 Customer Favorites

09/24/2019 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

09/27/2019 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

09/22/2020 78,077 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

09/22/2020 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

03/26/2021 81,940 Meineke Car Care Center
#2737
Las Vegas, NV
702-948-7882
meineke.com/locations/n
v/las-vegas-2737/?
pid=2737

4.2 / 5.0
83 Verified Reviews

772 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Cooling system serviced
Air filter replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked

09/25/2021 88,161 Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

09/25/2021 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

03/07/2022 90,407 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
16,027 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/09/2022 90,442 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coolidge, AZ
Title #A009190044

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

09/16/2023 114,542 Express Oil Change &
Service Center
Peoria, AZ
623-242-9819

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
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https://expressoil.com
4.7 / 5.0

189 Verified Reviews
4 Customer Favorites

01/04/2024 118,595 Express Oil Change &
Service Center
Peoria, AZ
623-242-9819
https://expressoil.com

4.7 / 5.0
189 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked
Wheel lug nuts torqued
Tires rotated
Engine oil/fluid leak checked

05/19/2024 122,745 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Salem, OR
503-588-3858
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
437 Verified Reviews

363 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Rear wiper blade replaced

09/03/2024 125,000 Ken Garff Kia Avondale
Avondale, AZ
623-298-1200
kengarffkiaavondale.com

4.3 / 5.0
94 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/18/2024 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

09/20/2024 126,650 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

11/13/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Avondale, AZ
Title #A017910469

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding
programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all
the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely
in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the
following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/6/24 6:01:32 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 FORD ESCAPE vehicle
(VIN: 1FMCU0D74BKC30202), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/6/24
at 7:01 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

